Interest-bearing liabilities - interest-bearing receivables - cash and bank

x100
Equity, total

Earnings per share =
Profit attributable to equity holders of the company

Weighted average number of outstanding ordinary shares

Operative earnings per share =

Profit attributable to equity holders of the company excl. gain on sale and revaluation
of Wärtsilä (2014) and changes in the fair value of investments at fair value through
profit or loss
Weighted average number of outstanding ordinary shares

Equity per share =
Equity attributable to equity holders of the company

Number of outstanding ordinary shares

Adjusted average share price =
Value of shares traded during the period

Number of shares traded during the period, adjusted for emissions

Market capitalization = Number of outstanding ordinary shares Dec 31 x market quotation Dec 31

Price per earnings (P/E) =
Market quotation per share, Dec 31

Earnings per share

Dividend per earnings in % =
Dividend paid

x100
Profit attributable to equity holders of the company

Dividend per share =
Dividend paid

Number of outstanding shares, Dec 31

Dividend yield in % =
Dividend per share

x100
Market quotation, Dec 31 adjusted for emissions

FISKARS / FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFISKARS / FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

66 67

Share details
Market Nasdaq Helsinki

ISIN FI0009000400

Trading code FIS1V (as of January 2, 2017: FSKRS)

Segment Large Cap

Industry 3000 Consumer Goods

Supersector 3700 Personal & Household Goods

Shares as of Dec 31, 2016 81,905,242

Fiskars share price development
EUR, Jan 1, 2011–Dec 31, 2016

SHARES
Number of shares, votes and share capital

Changes in the number of shares, 2012–2016
Total

Total shares, Dec 31, 2012 82,023,341

Feb 15, 2013 -118,099 Cancellation of treasury shares

Total shares, Dec 31, 2013 81,905,242

Total shares, Dec 31, 2014 81,905,242

Total shares, Dec 31, 2015 81,905,242

Total shares, Dec 31, 2016 81,905,242

Treasury shares Dec 31, 2016 187,828

Fiskars Corporation’s shares are traded in the Large Cap
segment of Nasdaq Helsinki. The Company has one series of
shares FIS1V (as of January 2, 2017: FSKRS). All shares carry
one vote each and have equal rights.

The total number of shares at the end of 2016 81,905,242
(81,905,242). The share capital remained unchanged in 2016 at
EUR 77,510,200.

FIS1V

OMXH25-index

2012
2013

2014
2015

2016
10

15

20

25

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

FIS1V

OMXH25-index

Treasury shares
As of the end of the year, Fiskars owned 187,828 treasury shares,
corresponding to 0.2% of the Corporation’s shares and
votes. The Company has acquired the shares at the Nasdaq
Helsinki in accordance with the authorizations of the
general meetings of the shareholders. The acquisitions have
been made from March through December 2016.

Board authorizations
The Annual General Meeting for 2016 decided to authorize